# OP \$65.00 3987476

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM314979

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Huntington National Bank, as Administrative Agent		08/22/2014	national banking association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pyramid Healthcare, Inc.		
Street Address:	270 Lakemont Park Blvd.		
City:	Altoona		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	16602		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA		
Name:	October Road, Inc.		
Street Address:	119 Tunnel Road, Suite D		
City:	Asheville		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28805		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA		
Name:	American Day CD Centers, LLC		
Street Address:	47 Maple Street		
City:	Summit		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07901		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3987476	PYRAMIDHEALTHCARE		
Registration Number:	3987477	PYRAMID HEALTHCARE		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7044448857

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 70043432104

TRADEMARK

900299243 REEL: 005350 FRAME: 0523

Email: twitcher@mcguirewoods.com **Correspondent Name:** Terry L. Witcher, Paralegal

McGuireWoods LLP Address Line 1:

201 N. Tryon Street, Suite 3000 Address Line 2:

Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202 Address Line 4:

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 2062758-0023

Terry L. Witcher, Paralegal NAME OF SUBMITTER:

/s/ Terry L. Witcher SIGNATURE:

**DATE SIGNED:** 08/22/2014

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Pyramid Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Pyramid Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Pyramid Trademark Release#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005350 FRAME: 0524**

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated as of August 22, 2014 (the "Release") is made by The Huntington National Bank, as Administrative Agent for certain financial institutions (the "Secured Party"), in favor of Pyramid Healthcare, Inc., October Road, Inc., and American Day CD Centers, LLC, (collectively, the "Debtors"), pursuant to the Agreement (Trademark) dated as of October 1, 2012 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and between the Secured Party and the Debtors and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 4, 2012 at Trademark Reel 004873, Frame 0647.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the security agreement dated October 1, 2012, each Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including but not limited to the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A (collectively, the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, each Debtor has satisfied the terms of the Security Agreement and the Secured Party wishes to: (i) release and terminate all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral to such Debtor; and (iii) terminate any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademark Collateral under the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release and terminate its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks, and discharge, quit claim and relinquish unto the Debtor (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, under the Security Agreement.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the internal laws of the State of Michigan.

(Remainder of page intentionally left blank)

Detroit\_4077622\_1\_

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK, as Administrative Agent

By: Carph Chin

Name: Jusech Aher

Title: Directe(

# EXHIBIT A

# TRADEMARKS

Mark	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner	Issues
PYRAMIDHEALTH- CARE (and Design)	76/703337	6/11/10	3,987,476	7/5/11	Pyramid Healthcare, Inc. (a Pennsylvania corporation)	None
PYRAMID HEALTHCARE	76/703338	6/11/10	3,987,477	7/5/11	Pyramid Healthcare, Inc. (a Pennsylvania corporation)	None

Detroit\_4077622\_1\_

TRADEMARK REEL: 005350 FRAME: 0527